SUMMARY 

Size 0.5 linear ft. (107 items) 

Geographic Locations Louisiana, Mississippi, Florida 

Inclusive Dates 1863-1867, circa 1880 

Languages English 

Summary The John Langdon Ward Lantern Slides consist of one hundred 

seven (107) lantern slides, most of which document the Siege of 
Port Hudson, Louisiana, during the U.S. Civil War (May 23-July 
9, 1863). The slides were created by Ward circa 1880 from 
albumen carte de visite photographs taken by various 
photographers from 1863-1867.